

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME Ramjas College, University of Delhi



WE ARE RECRUITING! JOIN US

Eligibility: 1st & 2nd year Ramjasites (Batch of 2023 & 2024)

Deadline : December 31st, 2021, 11:59 PM

Recruitment form in bio

For any queries, contact : Akash : 7895721178, Supriya : 7319758039

or mail us at ramjasnssunit2021@gmail.com



NSS Programme Officer Dr. Jagjeevan Ram



- /ramjas.nss

Principal Dr. Manoj Kumar Khanna



NSS Ramjas

'NOT ME, BUT YOU'



National Service Scheme (NSS) is an Indian government-sponsored public service program conducted by the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports. The Motto of NSS: "Not me, but you", reflects the essence of democratic living and upholds the need for selfless service. With the intent of inculcating the virtue of social service in young students, we, at NSS Ramjas work towards ensuring that every needy gets a fair chance to enhance their standard of living and lead a life of dignity.

NSS Ramjas is looking for all those of you who believe in service before self and have the zeal to bring about social change through their actions. If you are enthusiastic about working for social causes and changing the society for good, here is the platform you need. We aim to create an inclusive and helping environment where you can work for causes that matter to you.

The National Service Scheme (NSS) Unit of Ramjas College invites you to be a part of the NSS family, thereby opening the doors for you to render valuable service to society.

Take the first step to this beautiful journey by visiting the link <u>http://bit.ly/NSSRamjasRecruitment</u> and fill out the recruitment form right away (Deadline: 31st December 2021, 11:59 PM).

A fulfilling journey awaits you!

Regards Akash Tiwari (+91 7895721178)* President NSS Ramjas

*For any queries, you may contact the above signed.